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D. D. Shinde Sarkar_College, Kolhapur

Near Mahalaxmi Temple, Kolhapur — 416 012
(Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur.)

(NAAC Re-accredited Grade ‘B’)

Phone No.: (0231) 2542185 Resi.: 2528792 / Mob. 9834541112
Web Site: www.ddsscollegekop.com

Email : ddsscollege@yahoo.co.in ay
Dr. B. D. Girigosavi Principal Dr. Abasaheb Shinde
Prin cip al M. Com., M.Phil., Ph.D, D.I.T. Founder President M. A., Ph.D

6. Governance, Leadership and Management

6.4 Financial Management and Resource
Mobilization

6.4.1: Institution has strategies for mobilization and optimal utilization of
resources and funds from various sources (government/ nongovernment
organizations) and it conducts financial audits regularly (internal and
external)
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F - RECEIPTS

EBC FEE

AMOUNT AMOUNT
BANK __INTEREST 42,634.00
F. D. INTEREST 27,243.00
ADMISSION FEE 13,820.00
Paying 13,820.00
ADMISSION FORM 21,000.00
ASHWAMEGH FEE 20,700.00
Paying 20,700.00
BONAFIDE CERTIFICATE FEE 1,530.00
CALAMITY FEE 6,900.00
Paying 6,900.00
COLLEGE EXAMINATION FEE 69,590.00
Paying 69,590.00
CULTURAL ACTIVITIES FEE . 6,185.00
Paying 6,185.00
DEVELOPMENT FEE 37,000.00
Paying 37,000.00
16,697.50




' I E - FASCILITIES FEE

Paying

ELIGIBILITY FEE

ENVIRONMENT SCIENCE FEE

Paying

GYMKHANA FEE

Paying

IDENTITY CARD FEE

INSURANCE FEE

Paying

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT ASSOCIATION

LEAD COLLEGE FEE
Paying

LIBRARY FEE

Paying

MAGAZINE FEE

Paying

OTHER FEE

R

!'It‘l { Vool
= HAPLR ) Ty
& RO LiR }1:‘!,

Paying

- + i

80,800.00

55,000.00

57,080.00

38,425.00

18,510.00

41,710.00

68,500.00

68,450.00

80,800.00

25,700.00

55,000.00

57,080.00

13,750.00

38,425.00

3,875.00

18,510.00

41,710.00

68,900.00

68,450.00




~'|PAPER RECHECKING

PRO RATA CONTRIBUTION FEE

Paying

SELF FINANCE FEE

Paying

STUDENT _AID FUND

Paying
TC FEE

TUITION FEE

Paying

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION FEE

Paying

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION CENTRE

University Examination Advance
University Examination Expenditure

VINT SCHOLERSHIP

YOUTH FESTIVAL FEE

Paying

20,700.00

7,090.00

6,865.00

5,77,320.00

6,75,025.00

87,000.00

2,35,092.00

37,920.00

450.00

20,700.00

7,080.00

6,865.00

4,400.00

5,77,320.00

6,75,025.00

3,22,092.00

630.00

37,920.00
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Paying

ADMISSION FORMA

LEAVIRMEGH FEE

PaYINgE

S ONAFIDE CERTIFICATE FEE
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Pziing
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13720.00

2052000

E260.00

EZ220.00

EZE0.00

2420000

£2600.00

AMOUNT

A1466.00

26397.00

13720.00

20000.00

20580.00

£20.00

6260.00

£6230.00

6260.00

34300.00

£400.00

£2600.00




Paying

68500.00

RECEIPTS AMOUNT AMOUNT
ELIGIBILITY FEE 18650.00 Co
ENVIRONMENT SCIENCE FEE £9600.00 Te
Paying 59600.00 T
GYMKHANA FEE 56440.00 W
Paying 54940.00 A
| C CR Scholership 1500.00 (
IDENTITY CARD FEE 11500.00 (
INSURANCE FEE 38400.00 :
Paying 38400.00
LEAD COLLEGE FEE 159420.00
Paying 19420.00
LIBRARY FEE 38800.00
Paying 34300.00
Library Reading Fees 4500.00
| C CR Scholership
MAGAZINE FEE 68060.00
Paying 68060.00
OTHER FEE 68500.00



HELEIFID

PRO_RATA CONTRIBUTION FLE

Paying

SELF FINANCE FEE

Paying

STUDENT AID FUND

Paying
JCHEEE

TUITION FEE

Paying
| € C R Scholership

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION FEE

Paying

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION CENTRE

University Examination Advance
University Examination Expenditure
VISUAL FEE

| C C R Scholership

OBC SCHOLERSHIP

|. ;- O HAPUR E
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20580.00

6860.00

6860.00

549940.00

15000.00

263435.00

0.00

107670.00

1500.00

AMUUN]

20580.00

6£60.00

6860.00

4600.00

564940.00

263435.00

107670.00

1500.00

2922.50
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NCC WASHING & REFRESHMENT ALLOWANCE

RECEIPTS AMOUNT AMUUN |
POOR STUDENT AID FEES 1500.00
| C C F Scholership 1500.00
YOUTH FESTIVAL FEE 41040.00
Paying 41040.00
YOUTH HOSTEL FEE 34300.00
Paying 34300.00
SUTA FEE 766300.00
Teaching Staff 766300.00
PROVIDENT _FUND 4072482.00
Non - Teaching Staff 439000.00
Teaching Staff 3086000.00
DCPS Teaching Staff 522442.00
DCPS Non -Teaching Staff 25040.00
GROUP EX_POLICY 8496.00
PROFESSIONAL TAX 68525.00
INCOME_TAX 6407440.00
COVID 19 CHIEF MINISTER RELIEF FUND 127711.00
JUNIOR COLLEGE INCOME TAX 292160.00

£3689.00




|

LS 0 e

AUV

BANK __INTEREST
F. D, INTEREST
ADMISSION FEE
Paying

ASHWAMEGH FEE

Paying

BONAFIDE CERTIFICATE FEE

CALAMITY FEE

Paying

COLLEGE_EXAMINATION FEE

Paying

CONVOCATION FEE

CULTURAL ACTIVITIES FEE

Paying

DEVELOPMENT FEE

Paying

EBC FEE

E - FASCILITIES FEE

Paying ’

12700.00

19050.00

6840.00

63610.00

5760.00

31750.00

63600.00




AMOUNT AMOUNT

" AE—

RECEIPTS
15825.

ELIGIBILITY_FEE 5825.00

o
x|

|

53750.00 Adh

NVIRONMENT_SCIENCE FEE
53750.00 Aff

Paying
53400.00 Pe

GYMKHANA FEE

50900.00 B:

Paying

2500.00 In

| C C R Scholership
IDENTITY CARD FEE 10300.00 N

INSURANCE FEE 35600.00 F

Paying 35600.00

LEAD COLLEGE FEE 15960.00 !

Paying 15960.00

LIBRARY FEE 37360.00

Paying 32360.00

| C C R Scholership 5000.00

MAGAZINE FEE 63570.00

Paying 63570.00
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RELCIF 12 UYL Y AIVILUIUN
ADMISSION FEE S
Paying 11560.00
ASHWAMEGH_FEE 17310.00
Paying 17310.00
BONAFIDE CERTIFICATE FEE 3130.00
CALAMITY FEE 5770.00
Paying 5770.00
COLLEGE EXAMINATION FEE 57600.00
Paying 57600.00
CULTURAL ACTIVITIES FEE 57600.00
Paying 57600.00
DEVELOPMENT FEE 86600.00
Paying 86600.00
EBC FEE 35727.00
£ - FASCILITIES FEE j 105780.00
i - 105780.00
ENVIRONMENT SCIENCE FEE 46700.00

46700.00

Paying




RECEIPTS AMOUNT AMOUNT
ELIGIBIUTY FEE 19375.00
GYMKHANA FEE 86500.00
Paying 865C0.00
IDENTITY CARD FEE 10650.00
INSURANCE FEE 70675.00
Paying 70675.00
JUBILEE FUND 14375.00
Paying 14375.00
LEAD COLLEGE FEE 17215.00
Paying 17215.00
LIBRARY FEE 57750.00
Paying 57750.00
MAGAZINE FEE 57810.00
Paying 57810.00
MEDICAL FEE 11530.00
Paying 11530.00
OTHER FEE # 96150.00
itu;.-_.f PU= I} -
Paying ,*7/ 96150.00
o S F-’,‘:-
l
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RECEITS

e —————— e e

BANK_INTERES]
E.D,_INTERESY
ADRMISSION tEL

Paying

ADMISSION FORM
ASHWAMEGH _EEE
Paying

BONAFIDE CERTIFICATE FEE
CALAMITY FEE

Paying

OLLEG

Paying

CULTURAL ACTIVITIES FEE
Paying

DEVELOPMENT FEE

Paying

i i o ki ey

~ AMOUNT

12700.00

19050.00

6340.00

63340.00

6585.00

31750.00

31600.00

i i




1 2VOUNT AMOUNT
PRO_RATA CONTRIBUTION FEE o
Paying 19330.00
SELF_FINANCE FEE -
Paying 6340.00
STUDENT AID FUND 6,37
Paying 6370.00
TC FEE 2.0
TUITION FEE 5,15,3"
Paying 515390.00
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION FEE 5,81,4
Paying 581430.00
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION CENTRE 3,17,9
University Examination Advance 95000.00
University Examination Expenditure 222944.00
SCHOLERSHIPS Lot
31,4
YOUTH FESTIVAL FEE
31450.00

Paying
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D. D. SHINDE SARKAR COLLEGE KOLHAPUR, ( SR. WING)
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT

Ason31-03 -2019
RECEIFTS AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
OFENING BALANCE 10,02,457.78 [SALARY
i
Cat: b hans 1427.60 PAY 93,12,240.00
(EANE OF mWDet Teaching Staff 7917820.00
iE.'n: of Incda Acr 154118 Special Pay ( Principal ) 24000.00
|
|Deveicoment Fee Az 14261.00 Non - Teaching Staff 1370620.00
EANK OF MAHAFASHTRA |GRADE _ PAY ' 17,75,000.00
Bank of Mabtarasherg Semmor (oliege 327677.00 Teaching Staff 1456000.00
ALE
Mon - Teaching Staff 275000.00
Bank of Maharashta Tuition fee 171141.00
fee DEARNESS ALLOWANCE 1,58,50,261.00
Bark of Maharachtra Salary Azc 213537.00 Teaching Staff 13437349.00
Bank of Maharashira Scholerthiz 170473.00 Non - Teaching Staff 2417912.00
hor
HRA 21,77.072.00
DIRECT RECEIPTS 4,62,81,030.00
Teaching Staff 1830348.00
Salary Gram 45770440.00
- Additional H, R. A [ Principal ) 16200 00
Grant £10550.00
e MNon - Teaching Stafl 325924.00
Pagero L
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RECEIPTS AMOUNT AMOUNT
PAYMENTS AMOUNT AMOUNT + f] 15681
s [%]
BANK _INTEREST 31,139.00 [c. . el
139.00 |C. L A 33,0 E’:ﬂlﬂnnu
F.D. INTEREST 25,468.00 [Teachin g )
468, g Staff 23040.00 ~SDaccO
h\"'-\“"-.':—ﬁ
ADMISSION FEE 12,700.00 [Nan - Teaching Staff 10050.00
Paying 12700.00 TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE 2,48.560.00
ADMISSION FORM 15,800.00 Teaching Staff 203350.00
ASHWAMEGH FEE 18,050.00 |Mon - Teaching Staff 45600.00
Paying 19050.00 WASHING ALLOWANCE 3,300.00
BONAFIDE CERTIFICATE FeE 1,180.00 |Non - Teaching Staff 3300.00
CALAMITY FEE 6,340,00 SENIOR SCALE DIFFERENCE 1,63,70,317.00
Paying 6340.00 Teaching Staff 16370317.00
COLLEGE EXAMINATION FEE £3,340.00 |OTHER I CELLANEQUS EXPENDIT RE 8,78,585.28
Paying 63340.00 Advertisement 2400.00
ULTURAL ACTIVITIE FEE 6,585.00 |Affiliation 5265.00
Paying 6585.00 Peon Dress 244400
DEVELOPMENT FEE 31,750.00 [Seminar and Conference 300.00
‘/. * .
=, e AR T
b= 457 cf."'l
EE s -~ 8,000.00 |Travelling Allowance and Daily Allowance 12675.00
EBC F -?r‘;\‘?ﬂl/{kk
& = FASCILITIES FEE 31,600.00 |Miscellaneous 87679.50
; Postage 1013.00
Paying 31600.00 ag i
o\
= Page no, 2.
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RECEIPTS AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT AMDUN]?{-?

{JDIT FEES PROVISION 10,620.00 |OTHER FEE 1,25\%1?\
ERO_RATA CONTRIBUTION FEE 15,1?::.3&? :
Paying 19170.00
SELF FINAMCE FEE 6,390.00
Paying 6350.00
TUITION FEE 5,15,390.00
Paying ‘( fee returned to the students ) 4800.00
Transferred to The Non Salary Grant 510590.00
LUNIVERSITY EXAMINATION CENTRE 2,58,944.00
University Examination Advance 36000.00
University Examination Expenditure 222944,00
STUDENT AID FUND 8,280.00
Paying E280.00
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION 5,59,265.00
Paying 559265.00
YOUTH FESTIVAL FEE 21,115.00
Paying 21115.00
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Ason 31-03 -2023

RECEIFTS AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT | amount |
OPEMING BALANCE 4770.60 SALARY
Casthln: hand 4770.60 PAY 29181699.00
NK_OF INDIA 48517.00 Teaching Staff 25672099.00
Development Fee Acc. 48517.00 Non - Teaching Staff 3509600.00
BANK OF MAHARASHTRA 1585171.48 DEARMNESS ALLOWANCE 11_[]01213.{!0
Bank of Maharashtra Senicr College 1096142.10 Teaching Staff 10544803.00
Acc.
Non - Teaching Staff 1456315.00
Bank of Mgzharashtra Tuition fee 238723.20
Acc. H.R. A. 5235474.00
Bank of Maharashtra Salary Acc. 4729.98 Teaching Staff 4595742.00
Bank of Maharashtra Scholership 245576.20 Mon - Teaching Staff £39732.00
Acc.
C.L A 28440.00
DIRECT RECEIPTS 54781136.00
Teaching Staff 20880.00
Salary Grant 54326556.00
Non - Teaching Staff 7560.00
Non Salary Grant 454580.00
TRAVELLING ALLOWA 438500.00
48217.00
BANK INTEREST
Teaching Staff 344700.00
F. D, INTEREST
MNon - Teaching Staff 93800.00

Pageno. 1.
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OnT ] PAYMENTS ] AMOUNT [ AMOUNT
0.00 !\*.fﬁ_':’-HlNG ALLOWANCL 3600.00
Non - Teaching Staff 3600.00
).00 SEVENTH PAY DCPS DIFFERENCE 800904.00
Teaching Staff 800904.00
00 SEVENTH PAY DIFFERENCE PROVIDENT FUND 3509410.00
00 Teaching Staff 3509410.00
MEDICAL BILL 155510.00
00 I,hl'{:rﬂ - Teaching Staff 135610.00
ELEE}fE IN CASHMENT 2607009.00
00 Teaching Staff 2607009.00
STRIKE SALARY INTEREST 267617.00
00 Teaching Staff 267617.00
SEVENTH _PAY DIFFERENCE 117075.00
)0 Non - Teaching Staff 117075.00
00
)0
003! \
Page no. 2.
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19375.00

86500.00

10650.00

70675.00

14375.00

17215.00

57750.00

57810.00

11530.00

96150.00

e —
AMOUNT

T
——

______———'-——_-_

OTHER MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE
ndv-:-i tiscment

Affiliation

pank Commission
internet Broadband rent
Miscellaneous

Postage

Printing and stationary
Sanstha

staff Advance
Telephone
Travelling
Website

Audit fee

Computer and Computer Equipments
Computer and Printer repairy
Local Conveyance Allowance
Guest Lecture Honororium

Tally Software renew fee

25621.00
5720.00

2752.94
, 12000.00
137100.00

330.00 |
137310.00 \
248500.00
410816.00
, 6912.00

6066.00
\ 9000.00

9000.00
760.00
_ 96914.00
180.00

500.00

1423915.€

Pager
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TPAYMENTS

e —
e ——— —

fuilding Repaiy and Maintanance

CCTV Repairy

rravelling Allowance and Daily Allowance

Computers

College software technical support contract
Daily Allowance

Annual Maintanance contract

Directorate of Acc. & Treasuries stafl welfare

Mobile

NCC Refreshment Allowance

seminar fee

Research Sensilization Scheme
Yoga Day Refreshment

GYMKHANA

Equipment Purchase

- y B
- L] r
g N e
Vo 1'-.!
! \

Miscellaneous
i 11'.1-1:'=|_.'.7'J“ﬁ'
Sports '-.,. Wi
r J‘:'.‘:"f’.
LIBRAH.'\.'

Binding Charges

i ——

“AMOUNT
90550,00
. 5000.00
4300.00
127550.00 \

5000.00

2210.00

1000.00
13600.00
6850.00

41000.00

10000.00

750.00

30670.00
78262.00

3559.00

, 5360.00

_——

|

AMOUNT

112491.00

63570.00

iy

Page no, 4,




D. D. SHINDE SARKAR COLLEGE KOLHAPUR, ( SR. WING)

RECEIPT AND PAY A NT
Ason31-03 -2022
[ e AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT AMDUNT
PENI N 138282648  |SALARY
I9523317.00
Cash in hand 84B1.60 [ear
NK IND Teaching Staff ITIE5367.00
Development Fee ACC. 47135.00 Spacial Pay | Principal ) 35000.00
ANK OF MAH Nen - Teaching Staff 221895000
BANEK OF MAHARASHTRA
108E00.00
PAY
Bank of Maharashira Senior College E72183.90 |GRADE _ PAY
™ Won - Teaching Staff 108500.00
REARMESS A IEHEH;E Mo
Rank of Maharashtra Tuition fee 21E554.00 e
i Teaching Staff BA7E12E.00
98
Bank of Maharashira Salary Acc. BESE -
279807.00 |Hon - Teaching Staff
gank of Maharashira Schalership i
—— | HAA.
L.
55351546.00 4553176.00
DIRECT RECEIFTS Teaching Staff
213300
jary Grant 54821306.00 additional H. R A [ Principal) 1
- .00 426122.00
sy Non - Teaching Staff
Hon Salary Grant _—
LA
22640.00 K'E:;
Teaching Staff 0
7560.00
Mon - Teaching Syaff
.-___-___-_-_-________—-_-_-_-d-_-_-_-_-_-_-_.
-_————-_-




AMOUNT PAYMENIS AMOUNT AMOUNT
4235500  |TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE 232400.00
Teaching Staff 194000.00
12700.00 Non - Teaching Staff 38400.00
WASHING ALLOWANCE 3600.00
19050.00 Non - Teaching Staff 3600.00
SENIOR SCALE DIFFERENCE 6733256.00
1040.00  |Teaching Staff 6733256.00
6840.00 SIXTH PAY DIFFERENCE 80021.00
Teaching Staff 80021.00
63610.00 SEVENTH PAY DCPS CASH DIFFERENCE 2551570.00
Teaching Staff 2551570.00
14238.00 MEDICAL BILL 45451.00
5760.00 Non - Teaching Staff 45451.00
LEAVE ENCASHMENT 469220.00
31750.00 Non - Teaching Staff 469220.00
DCPS CASH DIFFERENCE 1951702.00
9280.00 Teaching Staff 1951702.00
63600.00 :;.-- ::;.'5 H }‘é‘:;‘:‘ \
71 ~ N\
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0UNT () .

TV — L AMOUNT | AMOUNT __
825,00 OTHLI MISCLLLANEOUS. | XPLNDITUIL (61917.40
175000 Advertisemont 166A1,00
Aliliation 600400
3400.00 Peoan Dress 21600.00
pank Commission 180540
internet Broadband rent 12960,00 "II\
10300.00 Miscellaneous 7667200
35600.00 Postage 1150.00
Printing and statlonary (9138.00
15960.00 Sanstha 125900.00
siall Advance 136000.00
37360.00 Telephono 6917.00 {
Travelling 200,00
Website 0.00
6357000  [Auditfee 9000.00
computer and computer [quipments 5850.00

Computer and Printer ropalry 11?9?3.{}0(

Computers 42000.00

ollege software rechnical support contract 5000.00 Js.
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RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT

Ason31-03 - 2020 A,

i" RECEIFTS AMDUNT | AMDUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT AMOUNT! 5 ':
OPENING BALANCE 12,04,016.50  |SALARY I'I'fﬁt?;
|cash in hand 2,655.60 |pay 1.69,17420.00 Yok
[BANK OF INDIA Teaching Staff 1,53,88,400.00

_De'vﬂopment Fee Acc. 43 511.00 spacial Pay [ Principal ) 36,500.00

| BANK OF MAHARASHTRA Nen - Teaching Staff 14,92,520.00

iBanl: of Maharashira Senlor College 4,49 286510 GRADE _PAY 11,45,000.00
;Aﬂ:- Teaching 5taff 8,75,000.00

ipank of Maharashtra Tuition fee 1,95,803.60 |

lace. Mon - Teaching Staff 2,70,000.00

]

iEannlc of Maharashtra Salary Acc. 3,12,216.60 DEARMESS ANC 1,19,92,695.00
Bank of Maharashtra Scholership 1,98,964.60 Teaching Staff 95,13,612.00

A, Mon - Teaching Staff 24,79,083.00

D IPTS 3,50,91,770.00 A ——
salary Grant SASRES Teaching Staff 27.43,306.00

Non Salary Grant AT Additional H.R.A.{ Principal ) §,400.00

NSS GRANT 70,440.00 i ki S 3,50,008.00

i pageng. L. J




PAYMENTS

AMOUNT AMOUNT

C. LA 33,240.00
Teaching Staff 23,040.00 f
Non - Teaching Staff 10,200.00 4
TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE 2,55,2?3.00*
Teaching Staff 2,09,078.00

Non - Teaching Staff 47,200.00
WASHING _ALLOWANCE 3,600.00
Non - Teaching Staff 3,600.00
SALARY DIFFERENCE 12,78,473.00
Teaching Staff 5,20,811.00

Non - Teaching Staff 7,57,662.00
OTHER__MISCELLANEQUS EXPENDITURE 9,40,388.80
Advertisement 12,610.00

Affiliation 5,040.00

Peon Dress 14,250.00

Bank Commission 1,168.20

Travelling Allowance and Daily Allowance 500.00

Miscellaneous 87,043.60

Page no. 2.



PAYMENTS

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

Postage
Printing and stationary

Sanstha

Staff Advance

Telephone

Travelling

Website

Audit fee

Computer and Computer Equipments
Computer and Printer repairy
Computer Software
DEDSTOCK
Deadstock Purchase
Dedstock repaires
GYMEKHANA
Equipment Purchase
Miscellaneous

Sports

LIBRARY

Binding Charges

970.00
1,09,090.00
2,37,510.00
3,05,540.00

25,282.00 {
2,597.00
3,500.&0(
10,620.00
10,950.00 (
93,718.00 (

20,000.00

1,05,747.00

11,817.00

0.00
16,688.00

300.00

10,660.00 4

1,17,564.00

16,588.00

53,185.00

Vo0SH,

[
o+

1/ M. No

15681
KOLHAP!

e

e

Page no. 3.



PAYMENTS

|

I,I_- "':-j

ANVIUUN | AMIUUNT |
LA 33,240.00
Teaching Staff 23,040.00

Non - Teaching Staff 10,200.00

TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE 2,56,278.00 .
Teaching Staff 2,09,078.00

Non - Teaching Staff 47,200.00
WASHING ALLOWANCE 3,600.00
Non - Teaching Staff 3,600.00

SALARY DIFFERENCE 12,78,473.00
Teaching Staff 5,20,811.00

Non - Teaching Staff 7,57,662.00

OTHER MISCELLANEQUS EXPENDITURE 9,40,388.80
Advertisement 12,610.00

Affiliation 5,040.00

Peon Dress 14,250.00

Bank Commission 1,168.20

Travelling Allowance and Daily Allowance 500.00

Miscellaneous 87,043.60

Page no. 2.



PAYMENTS AMOUNT AMOUNT |

Postage 970.00

Printing and stationary 1,09,090.00 . f"’ uﬁf_é—l:f; P

Sanstha 2,37,510.00 g; CE;:

staff Advance 3,05,540.00 “‘%p g
A

Telephone 25,282.00 § \E@ng//

Travelling 2,597.00

Website 3,500.{10(

Audit fee 10,620.00

Computer and Computer Equipments 10,950.00 (

Computer and Printer repairy 93,718.00 (

Computer Software 20,000.00

DEDSTOCK 1,17,564.00

Deadstock Purchase 1,05,747.00

Dedstock repaires 11,817.00

GYMKHANA 16,988.00

Equipment Pu+rchase 0.00

Miscellaneous 16,688.00

Sports 300.00

LIBRARY 53,185.00

Binding Charges 10,660.00 L

Page no. 3.




TOTAL : -

l

ekl L L 1R - | L] ullilﬂ'n TEE AC’E-

Bank of Maharashtra Salary Ace.

Bank of Maharashtra Scholership Acc.

238

471

2455

77943621.48

/}i;";/r{ﬁ’/—
VC PRINCIPAL

80.0. Shinde Sarkar College,
Kolhapur,

TOTAL :-

Checked and found correct

Do@0

K. M. DOSHI & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

SANTOSH, 1141/E, SY

KOLHAPUR - 416 001
Dake . ©&[07 [2022
UDIN: 220IS¢8)AMTEXES4 S,

KES EXTENSION,




lDcps

————

Non - Teaching Staff 26759.

Teaching Staff 573553

GROUP INSURANCE

PROFESSIONAL TAX

INCOME TAX

JUNIOR COLLEGE INCOME TAX

COVID - 19 CHIEF MINISTERS RELIEF FUND

OTHER _MISCELLANEOUS

Staff Advance 130078.

DEDSTOCK

Dedstock Sale

20000.(

STAFF LOAN PAYMENTS

NKGSB Bank 648620.

E.D.

Account No. 60212582117 14600.0

Account No. 60223725165 3501.0C

Account No. 60238816125 4812.0C




